## Andhra Pradesh State FiberNet Limited

Corrigendum - I Dated: 19-01-2021

APSFL/Spares Requirement/342/2021/02, Dated: 12-01-2021

S. No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1		2	Sealed Quotations are to be submitted as per the Annexure 1 – Price Bid Form before the last date i.e 20/01/2021 11:00 Hrs. The Quotations will be opened on 20/01/2021 at 16:00 Hrs.	Sealed Quotations are to be submitted as per the Annexure 1 – Price Bid Form before the last date i.e 25/01/2021 14:00 Hrs. The Quotations will be opened on 25/01/2021 at 16:00 Hrs.
2	Annexure II	4	Minimum Technical Specifications (Fiber Shape: Round)	MinimumTechnical Specifications (Fiber Shape: Oval), Detailed Specifications are attached below

	2F ADSS OFC Specifications				
S.No	Description	Specifications			
1 Fiber Type		2F Single Mode Unitube Single Embedded FRP ADSS Optical Fiber Cable (ITU.T - G652D) – Oval Shape			
2	No. of Fibers in Tube	2			
3	Material	UV Proof HDPE			
4	Colour	Black			
5	Maximum Cabled Fiber Attenuation db/Km	1310nm: <0.36 & 1550nm :<0.23			
6	Loose Tube Diameter	2.0mm : + / - (0.06 mm)			
7	Loose Tube Thickness	0.32 mm : + / - (0.03 mm)			
8	Span Length	65 Mtrs			
9	Impact Resistance	25Nm			
10	Min. Bend Radius	20D			
11	Loose Tube	РВТ			
12	Loose Tube (no)	1			

Corrigendum- I for Supply of 2F ADSS (All – Dielectric Self Supporting) Optical Fiber Cable on Rate Contract

	13	Weight of the cable	25 Kg + / - 10%	
	14	Operating Temperature	30ºC to +70º C	
Note: Test should be carried out as per IFC Standards. Change in attenuation				

Note: Test should be carried out as per IEC Standards, Change in attenuation should be with in <0.05 db/Km